OP \$240.00 2755002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		02/24/2022	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Coating Co., Inc.
Street Address:	51 Parmenter Road
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01749
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Duralectra-CHN, LLC
Street Address:	1 Shorr Court
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Sanford Process Corporation
Street Address:	1 Shorr Court
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Medi-Solve Coatings, LLC
Street Address:	14 Tech Circle
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Nu	umber	Word Mark
Registration Number: 275500)2 SANF	IFORD PROCESS CORPORATION TRADEMARK

900678593 REEL: 007646 FRAME: 0963

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078361	SANFORD HARDLUBE
Registration Number:	2566687	SANFORD PROCESS
Registration Number:	2781066	SANFORD QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2465633	SANFRAN
Registration Number:	2453220	SANFORD-PLUS
Registration Number:	4026314	MICRALOX
Registration Number:	5027555	INTERLOCK TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3697319	AQUACOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 617-742-4100

 Email:
 cjl@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Lhulier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 State Street

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10548-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Lhulier, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Christopher J. Lhulier, Esq.
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (01120350xA4627) (002)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (01120350xA4627) (002)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (01120350xA4627) (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007646 FRAME: 0964

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is dated as of February 24, 2022 by M&T BANK (the "Grantee"), in favor of PRECISION COATING CO., INC., a Massachusetts corporation, DURALECTRA-CHN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and MEDI-SOLVE COATINGS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the Grantors).

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of October 3, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Grant), pursuant to which the Grantors granted the Grantee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks") as described more fully therein, which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 21, 2019, at Reel 006775, Frame 0491;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Grantee's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007646 FRAME: 0965 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, **M&T BANK** has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

M&T BANK

By:

Name: <u>Dan Lobdell</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>

SCHEDULE A

GRANTOR	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Sanford Process	Sanford Process	2755002	8/26/2003	
Sanford Process	Sanford Hardlube	3078361	4/11/2006	
Sanford Process	Sanford Process	2566687	5/7/2002	
Sanford Process	Sanford Quantum	2781066	11/11/2003	
Sanford Process	Sanfran	2465633	7/3/2001	
Sanford Process	Sanford-Plus	2453220	5/22/2001	
Duralectra-CHN, LLC	Micralox	4026314	9/13/2011	
Precision Coating Co.,	Interlock Technology	5027555	8/23/2016	
Medi-Solve Coatings,	Aquacoat	3697319	10/13/2009	

3021082.1

RECORDED: 03/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007646 FRAME: 0967